USTAVNI SUD BOSNE I HERCEGOVINE



УСТАВНИ СУД БОСНЕ И ХЕРЦЕГОВИНЕ

CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA COUR CONSTITUTIONNELLE DE BOSNIE-HERZEGOVINE

Having regard to Article VI(2) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina and Article 115 of the Rules of the Constitutional Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina - Revised text (Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina, 94/14), the Constitutional Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina at its extraordinary session held on 19 June 2023 adopted the following:

DECISION

ON AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF **BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA**

Article 1

Article 39 (Mandatory Adjournment of a Session) of the Rules of the Constitutional Courts of Bosnia and Herzegovina - Revised text (Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina, 94/14) is hereby deleted.

Article 2

This Decision is rendered effective on the eighth day from the date of its publishing in the Official Gazette of BiH and is to be published in the official gazettes of the entities and the Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: SU-03-579/23 19 June 2023 Sarajevo

> Valerija Galić President Constitutional Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina